SHOBNALL PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Parish Council
Carl Smith

Beech Cottage

Long Hedge Lane

Anslow

Burton Upon Trent

DEI13 9QR

Tel 01283 813008 Mobile 07870 414061
Email shobnallpc@vyahoo.com

10" March 2015
TO ALL MEMBERS

You are required to attend the Shobnall Parish Meeting to be held at Burton Town Hall on
Monday 16™ March 2015 commencing at 7.00pm.

AGENDA
1. Apologies for absence
2. Members to declare any interest in matters to be considered

3. Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting on the 9" February 2015

4. Matters arising from the minutes of the Parish Council Meeting on the 9" February 2015
5. Public Participation (15 minutes)

6. BACT Update Andy Taylor

7. Shobnall Neighbourhood Plan

8. Neighbourhood Priorities Update

9. The Link

10. Appointment of new Clerk

11. Parish Council Website

12. Shobnall Primary School issues

13. Budget 2014/15



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

ESBC

Projects 2014/15
PACT

County Councillors Report
Borough Councillors Report

Planning
Planning Applications for consultation

P/2015/00148 Conversion of existing single storey storage building to form a one

bedroom flat at 152A Princess Street

P/2015/00251 Display of one non-illuminated wall mounted sign at Units 1-3 Millers

Lane Derby Street

P/2015/00274 Crown lifting to 3 metres and crown reduction of 20% or 1.5m to 1 lime

tree (TPO No 4) at 7 St Pauls Square
Planning Applications for Determined

P/2014/01623 Change of use from residential dwelling (Class C3) to residential care

home (Class C2) at 70 Grange Street

Correspondence

Planning applications registered during week ended 6" February 2015

Planning applications registered during week ended 13™ February 2015
Planning applications registered during week ended 20" February 2015
Planning applications registered during week ended 27" February 2015

Planning applications registered during week ended 6™ March 2015
East Staffordshire Civic Pride Awards 2015

Staffs CC Community Paths Bid

HSBC

19.

Statement 138

Accounts for payment

C Smith Salary February

Internet February

Office Expenses February
Telephone Line Rental
Stationery

Minus 20% tax deduction on salary

£538.44
£10.00

£5.00
£43.80
£3.50
-£107.68

£453.76

Cheque no

466



C Smith Payment for advert in Burton Mail £526.80 467

HMRC Tax for period Sep 14 —Mar 15 £770.29 468

20. Clerk’s and Members reports

21.  Date of the Next Meeting



